(OLLEGE COUNSELING: FALL 22

Campus Visits by College Admissions

Representatives
Tuesdays and Thursdays, late August — February
12:55 PM Lunch, MPR/Drama Room

Meet with admissions representatives during lunch on Tuesdays and Thursdays, featuring the University
of Oregon, Embry Riddle, St. John’s College, and more! Check out the College Counseling calendar for
scheduled dates and schools. Students, please pack a lunch and bring it with you as visits will start
promptly at 12:55 PM.

Freshmen

College Counseling will host two workshops in your classrooms this fall.
e Thursday, September 8 | Involvement opportunities and prepare for academic success
e Thursday, December 1 | Values and personality assessments

At a minimum, attend three campus visits this year and begin your college search.

Sophomores

College Counseling will host two workshops in your classrooms this fall.
e Tuesday, October 4 | Standardized testing
e Wednesday, November 30 | Explore college majors and career paths

At a minimum, attend four to five campus visits this year and inquire about college fit.

Juniors
Juniors and parents, save the date Saturday, April 1 for the annual Great Hearts’ College Symposium!

Get a head start on college prep at required after-school workshops this fall!
First Wednesday of Every Month 2:45 — 3:45 PM, MPR/Drama Room

e Wednesday, September 7 | College 101: College fit, application process and financial aid
e Wednesday, October 5 | Standardized testing (PSAT, SAT, ACT, AP Credit, CLEP)

e Wednesday, November 2 | Revisit values assessment & discover notable scholarships

e Wednesday, December 7 | College list & Naviance portal access

Attend four to five campus visits this year and expand your college list.

Sophomores and juniors, mark your calendar on Tuesday, October 25 for PSAT testing on campus.
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